Advisory Board
Comments & Recommendations
On MWRA PFY22 Budget




Advisory Board Recommends 2.95%
Assossmont Increase

FY 2022
Comments and
Recommendations

MWRA
Advisory Board

https://www.mwraadvisoryboard.com/fy22-comments-recommendations/



4 Focus Areas

» Debt Service Assistance
» Personnel Costs

* Optional Debt

. rsrRa¥msnt/acancy

o FY 2022

Comments and
Recommendations

MWRA
Advisory Board

MAY 2021

ADVISORY BOARD



Proposed Budget Summary

Rate Revenue | 769,385,000 796,891,000 3.59%

Year Proposed Approved

FY18 | 3.79% 3.19%
FY19 | 3.91% 3.07%
FY20 | 3.74% 3.07%
FY21 | 3.62% 1.00%
FY22 | 3.59% 2.95

Yo




Debt Service Assistance

Total Adjustment: $1,287,870

« $1,287,870 in anticipated DSA
» 86% of the state-wide appropriation

J 13

Advisory Board’s "Pay it Forward” Principle:

Applying any Debt Service Assistance
received towards the next fiscal year.




Wages and Salaries M

Total Adjustment: ($250,000)

Proposed Fiscal Year 2022

Personnel Expenses Summary

[54]

Line ftemy/Description Final FY21 Proposed FY22 A (5s) Af%) |
Reguiar Pay | $111,146,292 | $115,813,644 | 54667352 | 4.2%

Regular wages and salgrses for full- and part-time employees.,

Through March of FY21, wages and salaries were
reported under budget by $4.1 million or 5.0%. This
includes 24 fewer average FTEs than the budget 1,163 |

Overtime | 5,018,255 | 5,218,345 | 200050 | 4.0%

For planned maintenance, emergency, and coverage.,

Workers' Compensation | 2,475,655 | 2,242,524 | 233131 | -9.4%

Includes compensation payments, medical payments, and other related costs

TOTAL PERSONMNEL EXPENSES $142,815,472 $148,463,089 45,647 617 4.0%




Optional Debt Prepayment
Total Adjustment:
($1,162,500

Optional Debt Prepayment FY18 - PFY22

$12
$10

$8

i Decrease of
$1.16 million
$4
i -
S0
FY1s FY19 FY20 FY21 PFY22




Watershed M

Watershed Reimbursement

FY21 FY22
i a
Budget Proposed Draft (%) (%)

Categories

Operating Expenses 4.3%

Debt Service Through March of FY21, the Watershed Division is $2.4

Payment in Lieu of” onne 0.9%
SUBTOTAL (Expense million or 17.9% underspent. T
Revenue -15.7%

TOTAL (Revenue Deducted) | s25212,138| $26,247,370 ] 51,035,232 | 4.1%




Watershed

Total Adjustment: ($761,000)

Period) July | Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec | Jan [ Feb | Mar | Apr |FY21YTD|FY21Bud|FY21Var FY21% Var
FIE | 134.0| 1320| 1320| 1320| 1300 | 131.0| 1340 1370 | 136.0| 1340 | 1332| 1500| (16.8)] -11.2%

 For PFY22, the MWRA proposed a vacancy rate of 7
FTEs, noting it was unlikely that the watershed would be

fully staffed in FY22.

» Advisory Board recommending an additional 7 FTEs
(vacancy rate of 14 FTEs total).



ADVISORY BOARD

Watershed

Recommendation: That the MWRA place $761,000 from the
FY21 surplus in the Revenue Fund to be made available for
additional staffing expenses beyond DWSP’s FY21 funded levels
if needed. If unused, the Advisory Board recommends that the
MWRA use the $761,000 be used for defeasance.




Additional Tools

VIS GRY B

e Recommendation 2: The Advisory Board recommends two
$27'9 mi I I ion methods to providing financial flexibility to communities: (1) a
For FY22 significant reduction to the FY2021 RRR, and (2) leniency on

loan repayments from communities to the MWRA for FY2021,
FY2022, and FY2023 as we navigate the impacts of COVID19.




Dunphv Sheet _ ,&

IMPACTS ON EXPENDITURES I Description I

MWRA ADVISORY BOARD RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FY22 CEB
Staffing (vacancy rate assumptions)| $ (250,000)
Optional Debt Prepayment| S (1,162,500)
Debt Service Assistance| $ (1,287,870)
Indirect Costs - Watershed Staffing| $ (761,000)
Spring Revisits| $ (1,332,570)
Su_btotal AERecommendatlons S (4,793,940)

5
k i of Rate & Bevenie S

OPERATING RESERVE REQUIREMENT ADFUSTMENT

Uipdated based on appicoble adiuitments; applies anly o direct costs and cerfain indirect costs
[reverue mad ingluded)

Operating Resene Requirement| 5 (148.527)

MET CHANGES TO PFROPOSED FYZ2 CEB| 5 14,753,940)




Watershed
I . in g T S DS reing e specing wan e By Srancal cororars carg
e by b oreor skt e 13 eneeTr TR Saondr e e bosd o paare he SRR S
i e B e P A L e e
B PR T 1 A T T O e M AN [y g § P ] Wk
Ay MASER L il e L

e, Pt g i Seetand B0 ba dr i reced iy, T ottty BLiel fum iiviiied baiets
v i el 8 Top Do of G nbarsiion s Recrmatorn | (D45 o] Devttader of WVt Taccagly Prodecaon
RN Safeg vl b e Lo v bl o Bt leewt wars e S ot Sopeached the Sudgeted
st o e b

S 18 ok . [T CorehaTied b ARG My, P S Tt T 6T ) iy
0o T W L Pt B e thry S e e mporabdiet Srcw il leme, B fLrrhe e 18l
it et Pl I

il B DO s s L E T = 10 it el T2, s P s
L 1 P e e 4 s T P -t S

Y TR 3P A —

Evee g EPATR fontiors e Rusded [ o MTAVEE, DANES Ran wossartomsd misers Pl T e Sl ot I
i e & P b s T ey Tl Fo (T S (e e e e e
Triks A, CCLTMR 8 KELS TN BT N 1he MAEA Deard of Drecson

Py, 0 Mimact At Deparirwt of Eavrorswny Poticon (VsaDER| roeubed B iriul Racsios
RO e e, W Rty sl W] w8 P 1 Pl Ve Sl
s el e the Yeckl Baba Drinkig Waner ket B & Very wpacifanlly Baggec DWW cafiey s s
ety o mesing fsturs CHAGEIO P 1 Do irun T sviees. T P correendnd tat (K
T PR ————
e e
i A L VR e

Ther ety Dot s M 0P b rewforeeg our lomgre Seled e [PASE sl s whoubd b
et 4 b o o W o Bl T st U ey ] U e e b e AR
R

A4 ety dincied prevouty T ASvaory Sourd fa seorvrended morssng T vy s Far DWEP 1s g
et 1 AT AL AT WP el b il SR e TIETE e e At T
e gl & 15 g DRV S el s i by B oo 1 poitions Tre Aoy Boend i baresed
terwcrking wib B MTAS srcl v Wit Supply Dret o ke sgritca progrest o v geal n B

mmwm:-ﬁ—wmmhmwmm
thee Woikad Supply Trut 1o spgrakitely Al the vatascie i the Divison of Waber
Supply Protection.

ADVISORY BOARD

Budget Amendment ID: FY2022-S3-294
Redraft ENV 294
Water Supply Protection Trust

Ms. Gobi moved that the proposed new text be amended by

inserting after section 4 the following section:-

“SECTION 4A. Section 75 of chapter 10 of the
General Laws, as so appearing, is hereby amended by
inserting after the figure “(c)”, in line 95, the following
words:- ““; provided, however, that in accordance with an
annual staffing plan, the staffing levels, hiring and
promotions at the division of water supply protection shall not
be subject to any restriction, limitation or cap imposed by any

executive office or department”.




Policy

Legislative

Why is the Secretary trying to “fix” something that isn't broken?

Ex i Y2 s kgt proces s unfosde, i e inctucied anquans sose e Secretery of Sa Beates
Cica of Erargy s Eosroomantsl &% [EOEES) o aepoirt & dewignss m mprosest har on P MAAT floaed of
Dricey

Troh aviy DR mirnrs w F e Lide VPl Tt oy e TN g B T W e e
Tron liriraiys Pz #s Bowr richaded o Toa Saruls viruch msury Pl £ wil e g0 of sorleecs corrriies
ot sk Wy

Then HWHA W wetficat coubt an ervmrarsntsl o uany. 1 & o et o ol the nea we sl imost sccompished
i crwatid by e St

o b it -0t ek, Dy Pt el ot e Hieiar, 2o T e P Back 1 e, poovised e
Ik kg wattet it Eourery, mariined ote o e gfee? Boee riad, e scciroiited I wicud 1l
sporocastors MVITEA s woent cee T o cofle and s acheend rntecapw oty B

A i PR ol TR i 5 B Hemerdme RS, loard of Duecions. Tra M (sisend of 1o Drating Act
i ol COTRENE0 4 BT U e erhod ) 1) e Geimenae. | T 1 0 COMPLITIEs ERpUN e
Aaveery Baarl, ¥ pou 50 0o Igest corvesty [Bouronl fng wrh Ses 30 saoh o 0F P exeamaete (Danny
e WEmeart The Bars e - shich it R0 el APy ST ESTTS QUG SaEqE 8 Wl gve IR
lahr el (i & esok e, < Wirkl

& mandaned thar e Tacreery of DOETA peet nct ol 06 & it Do i e Bourals Char

Thon Pl o apiedencht o T et rrelal s of Faitachueiin Vs bises 00l 1 wrare Tl P AT
wrserrmrt il i s D i il v i L gt vt o (o vt

Wt P Sty mandaled o be & paesof T Sedvd W et bes wil be-pare, dierrioos 1 minmaies
sl B sovnnohand Bnn MRS decstins pomsky deae

Rtomyrarcdins The Aoy Dol smoomemmdt Tt e MATA Boand of Drsimen, amet Autonsy i 10
CONPREIE B SORTIL dvet B frotoend S 1o e MR Boerd of Dewcton corgotten mik the
G i oton 1w o Sanats corderercs cometiess, Uy B B ks e SRV Bord of Doscion
0w Curenc CoTpmt

et o B T gt 1 s et W s 3l bk DOnIS 1000 4

mmmmmanmmu

Cérecions dirsct Authersy staff io ¥ oEw T Erapeased
muhmm«mm-ﬂﬂ-mm
wrd the Houne /Senate confersnce committers, uiging them to keep the HWRA

Basrcd of Ditectacs b i carenily cofrpoied.




ADVISORY BOARD

May 26, 2021



Massachusetts Water Resources Authority

MWRA Fiscal Year 2022
Current Expense Budget
Development Update

May 26, 2021



=—— FY22 CEB

Activity since February:

* Proposed 3.6%
« Conducted budget briefings
* Reviewed current pricing and market conditions

17



=—— FY22 CEB

Largest Changes from the Spring Revisit:

 Maintenance -$1.5M
« Wages & Salaries -$1.0M
 Other Materials +S1.7M

18



A

=—= FY22 CEB

~—r

Capital Finance Spring Revisit Adjustments:
* Application of defeasance

 Structure and timing of debt issuance
* Borrowing needs adjusted for final CIP

19



==— FY22 CEB

==

Advisory Board:

Cooperation throughout the budget process

Previewed Comments and Recommendations
approved by Advisory Board Thursday, May 20t"

Staff will develop formal recommended
responses

20



==— FY22 CEB

==

Next Steps:

 Staff are confident in achieving a 2.95%
combined increase

 Preserve “Sustainable and Predictable” rate
increases below 4.00%

o Staff will be back in June with a Draft Final
recommendation

21



=—= FY22 Draft Final Rate Projections

i

MWRA Combined Utilities
Historical and Projected Rate Revenue Changes

5.0% -
Actual Projected
4.0% |
3.5%
3.3% 3.2% 3.4% 3.3%
. 0 o, oo
3.1% 3.1% 2.95% 3.1%
3.0% -
2.0% -
1.0%
1.0% -
0.0%
FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 DFY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26

22



A

=—= FY22 CEB

~—r

Thank You,
Stay Well!



'
I S—
—— S—

=———= Adoption of Juneteenth Holiday

~—r

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Patterson Riley, Special Assistant for Affirmative Action

24



 For approval

* Presenter:
— Andrea Murphy, Director of Human Resources

25



Appointment of Director, Western Operations

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Andrea Murphy, Director of Human Resources

26



'
I S—

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Andrea Murphy, Director of Human Resources

27



'
I S—

=—= Appointment of Director, Environmental and Regulatory Affairs

~—r

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Andrea Murphy, Director of Human Resources

28



'
—u——

—— Appointment of Program Manager, SCADA Tech

—_
— —
Y b

i

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Andrea Murphy, Director of Human Resources

29



=== Appointment of Program Manager, Engineering and

=—= Construction

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Andrea Murphy, Director of Human Resources

30



'
I S—

"‘ ——= Appointment of Program Manager, Electrical

h

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Andrea Murphy, Director of Human Resources

31



e For discussion by the Board

32



A

* Forinformation
* Presenter:

— Dave Coppes, Chief Operating Officer
— Steve Estes-Smargiassi, Director of Planning and Sustainability

33



A

* Forinformation
* Presenter:

— David Coppes, Chief Operating Officer
— Steve Estes-Smargiassi, Director of Planning and Sustainability

34



'
I S—
—— S—

~—r

Delegated Authority Report - April 2021

* Forinformation
* Presenter:

— Michele Gillen, Director of Administration
— Douglas Rice, Director of Procurement

35



FY21 Financial Update and Summary as of April 2021

* Forinformation

* Presenter:
— Thomas Durkin, Director of Finance
— Matt Horan, Deputy Director of Finance/Treasurer
— Michael Cole, Budget Director

36



I S—
—— S—

Bond Defeasance of Future Debt Service

~—r

 For approval
* Presenter:

— Thomas Durkin, Director of Finance
— Matt Horan, Deputy Director of Finance/Treasurer

37



Conveyance of Cleverly Court, Quincy

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Michele Gillen, Director of Administration

38



—=— MOU with BWSC for Reimbursement of Health and Safety
=—= Training

For approval

Presenter:

— Michele Gillen, Director of Administration

— Matt Dam, Manager, Occupational Health and Safety

39



gig Managed Security Services - Design and Engineering Services

~—r

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Paula Weadick, Director of MIS

40



Task Order Appraisal Services

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Michele Gillen, Director of Administration

41



FY22 Insurance Program Renewal

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Paul Whelan, Manager of Risk Management

42



Massachusetts Water Resources Authority

MWRA Water Main Break on Section 79
April 27, 2021

May 26, 2021

43



= Vinton Street Melrose, April 27, 2021

i




=— Break Site

(

i

2

LAERTT R

"I E RO

Wass 98, walss, mvsa mass gl




A

=—= Lynn Fells at Vinton Street Intersection




A
—  —
— —

=—= Clearing Material on Lynn Fells Parkway




A

=——— Vinton Street Melrose

i




=—=— Fells Service Area

_—

‘-?
- : e DCR
! WAKEFILF §
i e e
B |

s
_AT2
akefield |2

eham

STONEHAM

144 I
Melrose \'\
K 174

MELROSE
5
%

SPOT POND
PUMP STATIO
AND
COVERED
e STORAGE

FELLS
COVERED!

A MALDEN

49

MEDFORD




c
o

= Linden Street Pump Stat




= Inspecting Drains and Melrose Sewer







A
—  —
— —

=—= Vinton Street Overview

i




54






Excavate and Remove Damaged pipe

56









RJV Construction Corp.

Purchase Order for emergency repair issued to
RJV Construction Corporation

PO Amount: Not to Exceed $750,000.
Duration: 90 calendar days

Notice to Proceed: April 28, 2021
Completion Date: July 26, 2021

Final paving to be done after one winter season

59



=— Supply and Delivery of Sodium Hypochlorite to the Carroll

— e —
B———

=—= Treatment Plant and Brutsch Treatment Facility

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Valerie Moran, Director of Waterworks

60



'
I S—
—— S—

~—r

Water System Hydraulic Model

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Lisa Hamilton, Deputy Director of Engineering and Construction

61



Massachusetts Water Resources Authority

Section 89 Replacement Pipeline
Contract 7117

May 26, 2021



11,200 linear feet of 36-inch pipeline
21,800 linear feet of 48-inch pipeline

2,600 linear feet of 12 to 16-inch
pipeline

Four new Revenue Meters
In Service December 2019



NIH
| SECTION 89 REPLACEMENT
CONTRACT 7117

—— WWRA Destributian Pipes
Contract T117

s Phasa 1- B Moalhs
— Phaze 2 - 13 Months
s Phase 3 - 15 Months
s Phaza 4 - 12 Months

3;5 Contract 7117 NIH Section 89 Replacement

Construction Contract 7117

10,500 linear feet of 48-inch
pipeline

Abandonment of Section 29
(6,000 Linear feet of 24-inch

diameter pipe)
48 month duration




A
S S—
— " y—

Contract 7117 Bid Results

—

Engineers Estimate S$30,345,745
P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc. $32,619,000
Albanese D&S, Inc. $34,430,000
RJV Construction Corp. $37,154,000
Baltazar Contractors Inc. $37,320,000
Revoli Construction Co., Inc. $38,815,000

Barletta Heavy Division Inc. $54,142,000



Massachusetts Water Resources Authority

Low Service Pressure Reducing
Valve Improvements
Contract 7563

May 26, 2021



A

S S—

=—= Emergency Supply to the North

~—r

In emergency scenario, PRVs
would be activated at WASM
4 and WASM 3

Supply rerouted through
Spot Pond Supply Lines to
Gillis and Spot Pond
Pumping Stations to supply
Northern Low, Northern
High, and Northern
Intermediate High

MWRA Northern Low Service Area

Nonantum Rd

PRV {W14) '
&
hIy

NEWTON

T

o

e ' P

e,

SEEUNTAQUEAET =il SR
l‘ " .
i

e,
BROORLINE
=




A
—  —
— —

Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) Improvements

— —
e ]

W14 Construction Contract 7563
Nonantum

aRﬁ;iggu't - Demolition of existing vaults,
(existing) PRVs, and appurtenances

« Construction of new cast-in-place
vaults at both W14 and W16

« |nstallation of two new 42-inch
PRVs at W16 and two new 30-

W16 inch PRVs at W14
Nonantum
5:;%3“" « Installation of new Master Meter

(existing) at W16




A
S S—
— " y—

Contract 7563 Bid Results

i

Engineers Estimate S$11,200,000
RJV Construction Corporation $11,326,000
Albanese D&S, Inc. $11,834,000
R. Zoppo Corporation $12,344,000
GVC Construction Inc. $12,524,464
P. Gioioso & Sons Inc. $14,312,534

WES Construction Corporation $15,858,000



Low Service PRV Improvements - Boston/Medford, Design and

ESDC

 For approval

* Presenter:
— John Colbert, Chief Engineer

70



—=— Carroll Treatment Plant Sodium Hypochlorite System

=—= Modifications

 For approval

* Presenter:
— Cori Barrett, Director of Construction

71





